06-02-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

101053	Attorney's Docket No. <u>000500-164</u>
To the Honorable Computersioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes):
Jonas MATTSSON, Sima JANSSON and Arne 5-27-9 LINDELÖF	Name: <u>Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson</u>
LINDEBOT	Address: S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Other:	
Execution Date: March 17, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/265,945	
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	indesofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Jennifer Pearson Wright, Registration Number 41,385 Name of Person Signing	Signature May 27, 1999
The state of the s	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2_
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000228 09265945 01 FC:581

(BDSM 8)

(5/95)

PATENT REEL: 009983 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WI	nereas, I/We	Jonas Ma	ttsson, Si	ma Jansson	n and Arne L	indelc	of		
of	Sågvägen 18	, S-590 55	Sturefors	, Sweden;	Arrendegata	ın 31,	S-583 3	31 Linköping,	Sweden;
	and Himnavä	gen 70, S-	-590 62 Lin	ghem, Swe	den			(hereinafter	· "Assignor")
have inv	ented certain ne	ew and useful i	mprovements	in TESTI	NG DEVICE AN	ID METI	HOD 		
								for which app	olication for
Letters o	of Patent in the	United States	of America	is about	to be filed; 💭 h	nas been	filed;		
Ar	id Whereas,	Telefonal	ctiebo l aget	L M Eric	sson (publ)	<u>.</u>			
of		S-126 25	Stockholm,	. Sweden				(hereinafter	"Assignee")
is hereby unto the said inverse A. B. including held and the same As:	w, Therefore, it acknowledged said Assignee intion, as fully so prepared and effled in the U.S. any division, anjoyed by the would have been signor hereby a said invention testimony when 17th	the Assignor for the territor et forth and de executed on S. Patent and Tourn and Assigne en held by the authorizes and to said Assign	y all whom it me has assigned, if y of the United escribed in the Escribed in	transferred and States of And specification lice under Serunder Serunder of the terrothis assignment Commissione	No. ation thereof; said that and transfer no or Patents and this	valuable y these p id exclus d inventi Letters i t been m	considerative right, ti	tion (the sufficients assign, transfer sittle, and interest in the sufficient sittle, and interest in the sufficient sittle, and Letters for anted, as fully and sue any and all sittle	Patent to be dentirely as
					Ar v he I			TENT	

REEL: 009983 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 05/27/1999